| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) S - 28 - CH RI   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102756   | 9430   |  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings □ □ □ V  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  \( \sum_{\text{\colored}} \)  JIANGHONG DING  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                    |  |  |  |  |
| لا CHUANWEN JI  | Name: WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                       |  |  |  |  |
| 3 - DAVID D. NGUYEN   | Internal Address: o  |  |  |  |  |
| A Living to the second of the | ح  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:   | 6834   |  |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE                        |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2. 5/27/04  | City: LAKE FOREST State: CA Zip:92630                          |  |  |  |  |
| S. 5/26/04  Execution Date:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No              |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | 856320   |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli   | cation, the execution date of the application is: 5/27/04      |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers at   | lached? Yes V No   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1        |  |  |  |  |
| Name: WON TAE C. KIM, REG. 40,457   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00                            |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                    |  |  |  |  |
| WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                    |  |  |  |  |
| INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT E1   | Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE   | o. Deposit account number.                                     |  |  |  |  |
| Officer Address.  | 23-1209  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: LAKE FOREST_State: CA_Zip: 92630  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature.   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| WON TAE C. KIM, REG. 40,457   | ). Chim   5/28/04  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |  |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/04/2004 ECOOPER 00000095 231209

10856320 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

> **PATENT REEL: 015410 FRAME: 0704**

**PATENT** K35A1445

5/07/2-11

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, JIANGHONG DING, a P.R. China citizen, residing at Lake Forest, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISK DRIVE ESTIMATING ANGULAR POSITION OF SPINDLE MOTOR DURING SPIN-UP BY COMPUTING DIFFERENCES IN WINDING CURRENT RISE TIMES (hereafter "Improvements") for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent filed Herewith, Application No. Unknown (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Western Digital Technologies, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Improvements to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

20 M 5

|                        |  |                | 3/2/2004   |
|------------------------|--|----------------|--|
|                        |  | JIANGHONG DING | Date   |
| State of California    | )  |                |  |
|                        | ) ss.  |                |  |
| County of              | )  |                |  |
| On                     | , before me,                                     |                | _, Notary Public, personally                               |
| name is subscribed to  | DING and proved to m<br>the within instrument, a |                | vidence to be the person whose he executed the same in his |
| Witness my hand and of | ficial seal.                                     |                |  |
|                        |  |                |  |
|                        |  | Notary Public  |  |
|                        |  |                |  |

C:\WINDOWS\Tcmporary Internet Files\OLKD3B3\Ding- Assignment.doc

PATENT K35A1445

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, CHUANWEN JI, a P.R. China citizen, residing at Irvine, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISK DRIVE ESTIMATING ANGULAR POSITION OF SPINDLE MOTOR DURING SPIN-UP BY COMPUTING DIFFERENCES IN WINDING CURRENT RISE TIMES (hereafter "Improvements") for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent filed Herewith Application No. Unknown (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Western Digital Technologies, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Improvements to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

|                     |                             | Chuani        | 25/27/04  |
|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|---|
|                     |                             | CHUANWEN JI   | Date  |
| State of California | )                           |               |   |
| County of           | ) ss.<br>)                  |               |   |
| On                  | , before me,                |               | , Notary Public, personally   |
| s subscribed to the | within instrument, and ackr |               | Notary Public, personally lence to be the person whose name ecuted the same in his authorized instrument. |
| Witness my hand and | official seal.              |               |   |
|                     |                             | -             |   |
|                     |                             | Notary Public |   |

C:\WINDOWS\Tcmporary Internet Files\OLKD3B3\Ji- Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 015410 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

PATENT K35A1445

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, DAVID D. NGUYEN, a United States citizen, residing at Fountain Valley, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISK DRIVE ESTIMATING ANGULAR POSITION OF SPINDLE MOTOR DURING SPIN-UP BY COMPUTING DIFFERENCES IN WINDING CURRENT RISE TIMES (hereafter "Improvements") for which I have executed an application for a United States Patent filed Herewith, Application No. Unknown (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Western Digital Technologies, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Improvements to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

|                     |   | -DAVID D. NOCIDA   |           |             | Date       |
|---------------------|---|--|-----------|-------------|------------|
| State of California | )   |  |           |             |            |
|                     | ) ss.   |  |           |             |            |
| County of           | )   |  |           |             |            |
| On                  | , before me,  | me on the basis of satisfactory evid                             | Notary    | Public.     | personally |
| name is subscribed  | to the within instrument<br>and that by his signature o | t, and acknowledged to me that he instrument the person executed | e execute | ed the s    |            |
| ·                   |   |  |           |             |            |
|                     |   | Notary Public  |           | <del></del> |            |
|                     |   |  |           |             |            |
|                     |   |  |           |             |            |

C:\WINDOWS\Tcmporary Internet Files\OLKD3B3\Nguyen- Assignment.doc

Dail D. Jany 5/26/04

PATENT REEL: 015410 FRAME: 0707